TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 1 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Low ESR Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors,
TANTAMOUNT® Molded Case, Built-In-Fuse

AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
4 VDC AT + 85 °C; 2.7 VDC AT + 125 °C
68 C TF3C686(1)004(2)1600 2.7 6 1.600 0.26
68 C TF3C686(1)004(2)1400 2.7 6 1.400 0.28
68 C TF3C686(1)004(2)0400 2.7 6 0.400 0.52
100 C TF3C107(1)004(2)1200 4.0 8 1.200 0.30
100 C TF3C107(1)004(2)0800 4.0 8 0.800 0.37
100 C TF3C107(1)004(2)0400 4.0 8 0.400 0.52
150 C TF3C157(1)004(2)1200 6.0 8 1.200 0.30
150 C TF3C157(1)004(2)0800 6.0 8 0.800 0.37
150 C TF3C157(1)004(2)0400 6.0 8 0.400 0.52
150 D TF3D157(1)004(2)0800 6.0 8 0.800 0.43
150 D TF3D157(1)004(2)0600 6.0 8 0.600 0.50
150 D TF3D157(1)004(2)0300 6.0 8 0.300 0.71
220 D TF3D227(1)004(2)0700 8.8 8 0.700 0.46
220 D TF3D227(1)004(2)0600 8.8 8 0.600 0.50
220 D TF3D227(1)004(2)0400 8.8 8 0.400 0.61
220 D TF3D227(1)004(2)0300 8.8 8 0.300 0.71
330 D TF3D337(1)004(2)0700 13.2 15 0.700 0.46
330 D TF3D337(1)004(2)0600 13.2 15 0.600 0.50
330 D TF3D337(1)004(2)0400 13.2 15 0.400 0.61
330 D TF3D337(1)004(2)0300 13.2 15 0.300 0.71
330 E TF3E337(1)004(2)0700 13.2 8 0.700 0.49
330 E TF3E337(1)004(2)0500 13.2 8 0.500 0.57
330 E (1) TF3E337(1)004(2)0250 13.2 8 0.250 0.81
470 E TF3E477(1)004(2)0500 18.8 8 0.500 0.57
470 E TF3E477(1)004(2)0250 18.8 8 0.250 0.81
6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
15 C TF3C156(1)6R3(2)2000 0.9 6 2.000 0.23
15 C TF3C156(1)6R3(2)1800 0.9 6 1.800 0.25
15 C TF3C156(1)6R3(2)0600 0.9 6 0.600 0.43
22 C TF3C226(1)6R3(2)2000 1.1 6 2.000 0.23
22 C TF3C226(1)6R3(2)1800 1.1 6 1.800 0.25
22 C TF3C226(1)6R3(2)0600 1.1 6 0.600 0.43
33 C TF3C336(1)6R3(2)2000 1.6 6 2.000 0.23
33 C TF3C336(1)6R3(2)1400 1.6 6 1.400 0.28
33 C TF3C336(1)6R3(2)0600 1.6 6 0.600 0.43
47 C TF3C476(1)6R3(2)1600 2.3 6 1.600 0.26
47 C TF3C476(1)6R3(2)1300 2.3 6 1.300 0.29
47 C TF3C476(1)6R3(2)0600 2.3 6 0.600 0.43
47 D TF3D476(1)6R3(2)1000 2.3 6 1.000 0.39
47 D TF3D476(1)6R3(2)0900 2.3 6 0.900 0.41
47 D TF3D476(1)6R3(2)0450 2.3 6 0.450 0.58
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance codes: K, M
(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 4 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
68 C TF3C686(1)6R3(2)1200 3.3 6 1.200 0.30
68 C TF3C686(1)6R3(2)0800 3.3 6 0.800 0.37
68 C (1) TF3C686(1)6R3(2)0400 3.3 6 0.400 0.52
68 D TF3D686(1)6R3(2)1000 3.3 6 1.000 0.39
68 D TF3D686(1)6R3(2)0700 3.3 6 0.700 0.46
68 D TF3D686(1)6R3(2)0350 3.3 6 0.350 0.65
100 C TF3C107(1)6R3(2)0700 6.0 6 0.700 0.40
100 C TF3C107(1)6R3(2)0400 6.0 6 0.400 0.52
100 C (1) TF3C107(1)6R3(2)0350 6.0 6 0.350 0.56
100 D TF3D107(1)6R3(2)0800 6.0 8 0.800 0.43
100 D TF3D107(1)6R3(2)0700 6.0 8 0.700 0.46
100 D TF3D107(1)6R3(2)0400 6.0 8 0.400 0.61
100 D TF3D107(1)6R3(2)0350 6.0 8 0.350 0.65
100 E TF3E107(1)6R3(2)0900 6.0 8 0.900 0.43
100 E TF3E107(1)6R3(2)0700 6.0 8 0.700 0.49
100 E TF3E107(1)6R3(2)0300 6.0 8 0.300 0.74
150 D TF3D157(1)6R3(2)0700 9.0 8 0.700 0.46
150 D TF3D157(1)6R3(2)0600 9.0 8 0.600 0.50
150 D TF3D157(1)6R3(2)0300 9.0 8 0.300 0.71
150 E TF3E157(1)6R3(2)0600 9.0 8 0.600 0.52
150 E TF3E157(1)6R3(2)0300 9.0 8 0.300 0.74
220 D TF3D227(1)6R3(2)0700 13.2 8 0.700 0.46
220 D TF3D227(1)6R3(2)0600 13.2 8 0.600 0.50
220 D TF3D227(1)6R3(2)0300 13.2 8 0.300 0.71
220 E TF3E227(1)6R3(2)0700 13.2 8 0.700 0.49
220 E TF3E227(1)6R3(2)0500 13.2 8 0.500 0.57
220 E TF3E227(1)6R3(2)0300 13.2 8 0.300 0.74
220 E (1) TF3E227(1)6R3(2)0250 13.2 8 0.250 0.81
330 E TF3E337(1)6R3(2)0500 19.8 8 0.500 0.57
330 E TF3E337(1)6R3(2)0300 19.8 8 0.300 0.74
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 C TF3C106(1)010(2)2000 1.0 6 2.000 0.23
10 C TF3C106(1)010(2)1800 1.0 6 1.800 0.25
10 C (1) TF3C106(1)010(2)0600 1.0 6 0.600 0.43
15 C TF3C156(1)010(2)2000 1.5 6 2.000 0.23
15 C TF3C156(1)010(2)1800 1.5 6 1.800 0.25

(A)
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance codes: K, M
(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 5 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
33 C TF3C336(1)010(2)1300 3.3 6 1.300 0.29
33 C TF3C336(1)010(2)0400 3.3 6 0.400 0.52
33 D TF3D336(1)010(2)1000 3.3 6 1.000 0.39
33 D TF3D336(1)010(2)0900 3.3 6 0.900 0.41
33 D TF3D336(1)010(2)0400 3.3 6 0.400 0.61
47 C TF3C476(1)010(2)1200 4.7 6 1.200 0.30
47 C TF3C476(1)010(2)1000 4.7 6 1.000 0.33
47 C (1) TF3C476(1)010(2)0400 4.7 6 0.400 0.52
47 D TF3D476(1)010(2)1000 4.7 6 1.000 0.39
47 D TF3D476(1)010(2)0700 4.7 6 0.700 0.46
47 D TF3D476(1)010(2)0400 4.7 6 0.400 0.61
47 D (1) TF3D476(1)010(2)0350 4.7 6 0.350 0.65
68 D TF3D686(1)010(2)0800 6.8 6 0.800 0.43
68 D TF3D686(1)010(2)0700 6.8 6 0.700 0.46
68 D TF3D686(1)010(2)0400 6.8 6 0.400 0.61
68 D TF3D686(1)010(2)0350 6.8 6 0.350 0.65
68 E TF3E686(1)010(2)0900 6.8 6 0.900 0.43
68 E TF3E686(1)010(2)0700 6.8 6 0.700 0.49
68 E TF3E686(1)010(2)0350 6.8 6 0.350 0.69
100 D TF3D107(1)010(2)0700 10.0 8 0.700 0.46
100 D TF3D107(1)010(2)0600 10.0 8 0.600 0.50

100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance codes: K, M
(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 6 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
6.8 C TF3C685(1)016(2)2000 1.1 6 2.000 0.23
6.8 C TF3C685(1)016(2)0600 1.1 6 0.600 0.43
10 C TF3C106(1)016(2)2000 1.6 6 2.000 0.23
10 C TF3C106(1)016(2)1800 1.6 6 1.800 0.25
10 C TF3C106(1)016(2)0700 1.6 6 0.700 0.40
10 C TF3C106(1)016(2)0600 1.6 6 0.600 0.43
15 C TF3C156(1)016(2)2000 2.4 6 2.000 0.23
15 C TF3C156(1)016(2)1400 2.4 6 1.400 0.28
15 C (1) TF3C156(1)016(2)0600 2.4 6 0.600 0.43
22 C TF3C226(1)016(2)1600 3.5 6 1.600 0.26
22 C TF3C226(1)016(2)1300 3.5 6 1.300 0.29
22 C TF3C226(1)016(2)1000 3.5 6 1.000 0.33
22 C TF3C226(1)016(2)0700 3.5 6 0.700 0.40
22 D TF3D226(1)016(2)1000 3.5 6 1.000 0.39
22 D TF3D226(1)016(2)0900 3.5 6 0.900 0.41
22 D TF3D226(1)016(2)0500 3.5 6 0.500 0.55
22 D TF3D226(1)016(2)0450 3.5 6 0.450 0.58
33 C TF3C336(1)016(2)1000 5.3 6 1.000 0.33
33 C TF3C336(1)016(2)0500 5.3 6 0.500 0.47
33 D TF3D336(1)016(2)1000 5.3 6 1.000 0.39
33 D TF3D336(1)016(2)0700 5.3 6 0.700 0.46
33 D TF3D336(1)016(2)0400 5.3 6 0.400 0.61
33 D TF3D336(1)016(2)0350 5.3 6 0.350 0.65
47 D TF3D476(1)016(2)0800 7.5 6 0.800 0.43
47 D TF3D476(1)016(2)0700 7.5 6 0.700 0.46
47 D TF3D476(1)016(2)0400 7.5 6 0.400 0.61
47 D TF3D476(1)016(2)0350 7.5 6 0.350 0.65
47 E TF3E476(1)016(2)0900 7.5 6 0.900 0.43
47 E TF3E476(1)016(2)0700 7.5 6 0.700 0.49
47 E TF3E476(1)016(2)0400 7.5 6 0.400 0.64
47 E TF3E476(1)016(2)0350 7.5 6 0.350 0.69
68 D TF3D686(1)016(2)0600 10.9 6 0.600 0.50

100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance codes: K, M
(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 7 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
20 VDC AT + 85 °C; 13 VDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 C TF3C475(1)020(2)2000 0.9 6 2.000 0.23
4.7 C TF3C475(1)020(2)1000 0.9 6 1.000 0.33
6.8 C TF3C685(1)020(2)2000 1.1 6 2.000 0.23
6.8 C TF3C685(1)020(2)1900 1.1 6 1.900 0.24
6.8 C TF3C685(1)020(2)0600 1.1 6 0.600 0.43
10 C TF3C106(1)020(2)2000 2.0 6 2.000 0.23
10 C TF3C106(1)020(2)1600 2.0 6 1.600 0.26
10 C TF3C106(1)020(2)0800 2.0 6 0.800 0.37
15 C TF3C156(1)020(2)1400 3.0 6 1.400 0.28
15 C (1) TF3C156(1)020(2)0500 3.0 6 0.500 0.47
15 D TF3D156(1)020(2)1000 3.0 6 1.000 0.39
15 D TF3D156(1)020(2)0900 3.0 6 0.900 0.41
15 D TF3D156(1)020(2)0500 3.0 6 0.500 0.55
15 D TF3D156(1)020(2)0450 3.0 6 0.450 0.58
22 D TF3D226(1)020(2)1000 4.4 6 1.000 0.39
22 D TF3D226(1)020(2)0700 4.4 6 0.700 0.46
22 D TF3D226(1)020(2)0500 4.4 6 0.500 0.55
22 D TF3D226(1)020(2)0350 4.4 6 0.350 0.65
33 D TF3D336(1)020(2)0700 6.6 6 0.700 0.46
33 D TF3D336(1)020(2)0400 6.6 6 0.400 0.61
33 D TF3D336(1)020(2)0350 6.6 6 0.350 0.65
33 E TF3E336(1)020(2)0900 6.6 6 0.900 0.43
33 E TF3E336(1)020(2)0700 6.6 6 0.700 0.49
33 E TF3E336(1)020(2)0400 6.6 6 0.400 0.64
33 E TF3E336(1)020(2)0350 6.6 6 0.350 0.69
47 D TF3D476(1)020(2)0600 9.4 6 0.600 0.50
47 D TF3D476(1)020(2)0300 9.4 6 0.300 0.71
47 E TF3E476(1)020(2)0600 9.4 6 0.600 0.52
47 E TF3E476(1)020(2)0300 9.4 6 0.300 0.74
68 E TF3E686(1)020(2)0600 13.6 6 0.600 0.52
68 E TF3E686(1)020(2)0300 13.6 6 0.300 0.74
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 17 VDC AT + 125 °C
2.2 C TF3C225(1)025(2)3500 0.9 6 3.500 0.18
2.2 C TF3C225(1)025(2)2800 0.9 6 2.800 0.20
3.3 C TF3C335(1)025(2)2500 0.9 6 2.500 0.21
3.3 C TF3C335(1)025(2)2300 0.9 6 2.300 0.22
3.3 C TF3C335(1)025(2)2100 0.9 6 2.100 0.23
3.3 C (1) TF3C335(1)025(2)1200 0.9 6 1.200 0.30
4.7 C TF3C475(1)025(2)2500 1.2 6 2.500 0.21

(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 8 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 17 VDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 C TF3C475(1)025(2)1000 1.2 6 1.000 0.33
6.8 C TF3C685(1)025(2)2000 1.7 6 2.000 0.23
6.8 C TF3C685(1)025(2)1600 1.7 6 1.600 0.26
6.8 C TF3C685(1)025(2)0600 1.7 6 0.600 0.43
10 C TF3C106(1)025(2)1400 2.5 6 1.400 0.28
10 C TF3C106(1)025(2)0600 2.5 6 0.600 0.43
10 D TF3D106(1)025(2)1200 2.5 6 1.200 0.35
10 D TF3D106(1)025(2)1000 2.5 6 1.000 0.39
10 D TF3D106(1)025(2)0600 2.5 6 0.600 0.50
10 D TF3D106(1)025(2)0500 2.5 6 0.500 0.55
15 D TF3D156(1)025(2)1000 3.8 6 1.000 0.39
15 D TF3D156(1)025(2)0800 3.8 6 0.800 0.43
15 D TF3D156(1)025(2)0500 3.8 6 0.500 0.55
15 D TF3D156(1)025(2)0400 3.8 6 0.400 0.61
22 D TF3D226(1)025(2)0800 5.5 6 0.800 0.43
22 D TF3D226(1)025(2)0700 5.5 6 0.700 0.46
22 D TF3D226(1)025(2)0400 5.5 6 0.400 0.61
22 D TF3D226(1)025(2)0350 5.5 6 0.350 0.65
22 E TF3E226(1)025(2)0900 5.5 6 0.900 0.43
22 E TF3E226(1)025(2)0700 5.5 6 0.700 0.49
22 E TF3E226(1)025(2)0400 5.5 6 0.400 0.64
22 E TF3E226(1)025(2)0350 5.5 6 0.350 0.69
33 E TF3E336(1)025(2)0600 8.3 6 0.600 0.52
33 E TF3E336(1)025(2)0300 8.3 6 0.300 0.74
35 VDC AT + 85 °C; 23 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.5 C TF3C155(1)035(2)4500 0.5 6 4.500 0.16
1.5 C TF3C155(1)035(2)3800 0.5 6 3.800 0.17
1.5 C TF3C155(1)035(2)2600 0.5 6 2.600 0.21
1.5 C (1) TF3C155(1)035(2)1900 0.5 6 1.900 0.24
2.2 C TF3C225(1)035(2)3500 0.8 6 3.500 0.18
2.2 C TF3C225(1)035(2)2900 0.8 6 2.900 0.19
3.3 C TF3C335(1)035(2)2500 1.2 6 2.500 0.21
3.3 C TF3C335(1)035(2)2000 1.2 6 2.000 0.23
3.3 C (1) TF3C335(1)035(2)0900 1.2 6 0.900 0.35
4.7 C TF3C475(1)035(2)1800 1.6 6 1.800 0.25
4.7 C (1) TF3C475(1)035(2)0900 1.6 6 0.900 0.35
4.7 D TF3D475(1)035(2)1500 1.6 6 1.500 0.32
4.7 D TF3D475(1)035(2)1200 1.6 6 1.200 0.35
4.7 D TF3D475(1)035(2)0700 1.6 6 0.700 0.46
4.7 D TF3D475(1)035(2)0600 1.6 6 0.600 0.50
6.8 D TF3D685(1)035(2)1300 2.4 6 1.300 0.34
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DC

(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 9 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
35 VDC AT + 85 °C; 23 VDC AT + 125 °C
6.8 D TF3D685(1)035(2)1000 2.4 6 1.000 0.39
6.8 D TF3D685(1)035(2)0750 2.4 6 0.750 0.45
6.8 D TF3D685(1)035(2)0500 2.4 6 0.500 0.55
10 D TF3D106(1)035(2)0800 3.5 6 0.800 0.43
10 D TF3D106(1)035(2)0500 3.5 6 0.500 0.55
10 D (1) TF3D106(1)035(2)0400 3.5 6 0.400 0.61
10 E TF3E106(1)035(2)1000 3.5 6 1.000 0.41
10 E TF3E106(1)035(2)0800 3.5 6 0.800 0.45
10 E TF3E106(1)035(2)0500 3.5 6 0.500 0.57
10 E (1) TF3E106(1)035(2)0400 3.5 6 0.400 0.64
15 D TF3D156(1)035(2)0800 5.3 6 0.800 0.43
15 D TF3D156(1)035(2)0500 5.3 6 0.500 0.55
15 D (1) TF3D156(1)035(2)0400 5.3 6 0.400 0.61
15 E TF3E156(1)035(2)0900 5.3 6 0.900 0.43
15 E TF3E156(1)035(2)0700 5.3 6 0.700 0.49
15 E TF3E156(1)035(2)0500 5.3 6 0.500 0.57
22 E TF3E226(1)035(2)0600 7.7 6 0.600 0.52
22 E (1) TF3E226(1)035(2)0300 7.7 6 0.300 0.74
50 VDC AT + 85 °C; 33 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.47 C TF3C474(1)050(2)8000 0.5 4 8.000 0.12
0.47 C TF3C474(1)050(2)6700 0.5 4 6.700 0.13
0.47 C (1) TF3C474(1)050(2)1900 0.5 4 1.900 0.24
0.68 C TF3C684(1)050(2)7000 0.5 4 7.000 0.13
0.68 C TF3C684(1)050(2)5900 0.5 4 5.900 0.14
0.68 C (1) TF3C684(1)050(2)1700 0.5 4 1.700 0.25
1.0 C TF3C105(1)050(2)5500 0.5 4 5.500 0.14
1.0 C TF3C105(1)050(2)4400 0.5 4 4.400 0.16
1.0 C TF3C105(1)050(2)2700 0.5 4 2.700 0.20
1.0 C (1) TF3C105(1)050(2)2200 0.5 4 2.200 0.22
1.5 C TF3C155(1)050(2)5000 0.8 6 5.000 0.15
1.5 C TF3C155(1)050(2)3200 0.8 6 3.200 0.19
1.5 C (1) TF3C155(1)050(2)2000 0.8 6 2.000 0.23
1.5 C (1) TF3C155(1)050(2)1600 0.8 6 1.600 0.26
2.2 C TF3C225(1)050(2)2800 1.1 6 2.800 0.20
2.2 C (1) TF3C225(1)050(2)1400 1.1 6 1.400 0.28
2.2 D TF3D225(1)050(2)2500 1.1 6 2.500 0.24
2.2 D TF3D225(1)050(2)2100 1.1 6 2.100 0.27
2.2 D TF3D225(1)050(2)0900 1.1 6 0.900 0.41
3.3 C TF3C335(1)050(2)2400 1.7 6 2.400 0.21
3.3 C TF3C335(1)050(2)1600 1.7 6 1.600 0.26

100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance codes: K, M
(2) Terminations and packaging codes: C, D, E, F
(1) Preliminary values, contact factory for availability
TF3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 31-Aug-11 10 Document Number: 40113
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
50 VDC AT + 85 °C, 33 VDC AT + 125 °C
3.3 D TF3D335(1)050(2)2000 1.7 6 2.000 0.27
3.3 D TF3D335(1)050(2)1600 1.7 6 1.600 0.31
4.7 D TF3D475(1)050(2)1100 2.4 6 1.100 0.37
4.7 E TF3E475(1)050(2)1500 1.9 4 1.500 0.33
4.7 E TF3E475(1)050(2)1100 1.9 4 1.100 0.39
6.8 D TF3D685(1)050(2)0900 3.4 6 0.900 0.41
6.8 D (1) TF3D685(1)050(2)0450 3.4 6 0.450 0.58
6.8 E TF3E685(1)050(2)0900 3.4 6 0.900 0.43
6.8 E (1) TF3E685(1)050(2)0450 3.4 6 0.450 0.61
RECOMMENDED VOLTAGE DERATING GUIDELINES (for temperatures below + 85 °C)
STANDARD CONDITIONS. FOR EXAMPLE: OUTPUT FILTERS
Capacitor Voltage Rating Operating Voltage